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Box Score Report Urbana @ Middletown - 10/17/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Urbana 7 0 13 14 34
Middletown 7 0 0 0 7

. J

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play URB MID

Urbana 1 08:43 #21 Raekwon Gray runs for 75 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 7 0
Colby Evans good)

Middletown 1 03:05 #28 Nick Welch runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 7 7
Bromwell good)

Urbana 3 05:50 #2 Donovan Pannell runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 13 7
William Chemlik no good)

Urbana 3 00:03 #21 Raekwon Gray runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 20 7
William Chemlik good)

Urbana 4 08:47 #21 Raekwon Gray runs for 37 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 27 7
William Chemlik good)

Urbana 4 05:37 #21 Raekwon Gray runs for 80 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 34 7
William Chemlik good)
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Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts

Yards per Pass

Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Touchdowns - Interceptions

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Urbana
470

40

11.8

43

427
32
13.3

43

00:16:09

14

11

1/7 (14.3%)

1/3 (33.3%)

Middletown
297

66

4.5

34

263
53
5.0

34

00:31:51

17

13

5/14 (35.7%)

2/4 (50.0%)
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Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
2 4 8 43 0 2 44 4 12 34 0 0
Donovan Patrick
Pannell Moore

30 Peter 0 1 0 0 1
Heon
RUSHING - URBANA RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
21 24 416 17.3 4 28 Nick 22 140 6.4 1
Raekwon Welch
Gray
45 7 39 5.6 0
4 Jimmy 2 15 7.5 0 James
Allen Early
2 1 7 7.0 1 3 10 38 3.8 0
Donovan Marques
Pannell Lauer
22 3 5 1.7 0 44 7 18 2.6 0
Marcus Patrick
Turkson Moore
28 Elijah 1 -7 -7.0 0 8 Shawn 2 15 7.5 0
Atkins Green
88 Joey 1 -9 -9.0 0 30 Peter 5 13 2.6 0
Apea Heon
RECEIVING - URBANA RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
25 Ky 1 16 16.0 0 45 1 14 14.0 0
Byrd James
Early
4 Jimmy 1 13 13.0 0
Allen 3 1 9 9.0 0
Marques
26 Zach 1 8 8.0 0 Lauer
Cummings
28 Nick 1 9 9.0 0
28 Elijah 1 6 6.0 0 Welch
Atkins
5 8 Shawn 1 2 20 10/17/14,9:48 PN
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Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
34 Win 14.5 13 3 0.0 1.0 0 9 KJ 40 4 0 0.0 0.0 0
McKeever Bromwell
45 Andres 6.5 6 1 0.0 1.0 0 2 Louis 40 4 0 0.0 0.0 0
Silva Prensky
52 6.5 5 3 0.0 0.0 0 28 Nick 40 2 4 0.0 0.0 1
Christian Welch
DiMarzio

32 35 8 1 0.0 0.0 0
56 Kyle 55 4 3 0.0 0.0 0 Anthony
Georg Orsini
15 Parker 4.0 4 0 0.0 0.0 0 60 Dalton 3.0 2 2 0.0 0.0 0
Mellott Russo
26 Zach 3.5 3 1 0.0 0.0 0 82 Keller 3.0 1 4 0.0 0.0 0
Cummings Falkenstein
9 Kyle 3.5 3 1 0.0 2.0 0 79 Will 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
Fremming McClain
21 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 3 Marques 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 1
Raekwon Lauer
Gray
76 Jace 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
29 Daniel 3.0 2 2 0.0 0.0 0 Denham
Brown
44 Patrick 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
50 2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 Moore
Michael
McDonald 30 Peter 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Heon
6 John 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 1
Sunday 5 Daniel 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0
Pirrone
14 Mason 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Mathur 52 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Matthew
12 John 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Pritts
Mangrum
70 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
4 Jimmy 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Stephan
Allen Salvadori
35 Xavier 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Campbell
2 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
4 ¢f Bonovan 10/17/14,9:48 PM

Pannell




ch?gﬁfﬁalﬁeport Ia/lé/ Gam6Center 1 0.0 0.0 0 http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...
Kinard
KICKING - URBANA KICKING - MIDDLETOWN
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
41 0 0 3 3 9 KJ 0 0 1 1
William Bromwell
Chemlik
28 Nick 0 1 0 0
5 Colby 0 0 1 1 Welch
Evans \ J
PUNTING - URBANA PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
41 2 53 26.5 0 30 Peter 4 134 33.5 2
William Heon
Chemlik - /
PUNT RETURNS - URBANA PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
KICKOFF RETURNS - URBANA KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
22 2 15 7.5 0 3 4 86 21.5 0
Marcus Marques
Turkson Lauer
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