Box Score Report

Urbana @ Middletown - 10/17/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Urbana	7	0	13	14	34	
Middletown	7	0	0	0	7	

SCORING PLAYS								
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	URB	MID			
Urbana	1	08:43	#21 Raekwon Gray runs for 75 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Colby Evans good)	7	0			
Middletown	1	03:05	#28 Nick Welch runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	7	7			
Urbana	3	05:50	#2 Donovan Pannell runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 William Chemlik no good)	13	7			
Urbana	3	00:03	#21 Raekwon Gray runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 William Chemlik good)	20	7			
Urbana	4	08:47	#21 Raekwon Gray runs for 37 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 William Chemlik good)	27	7			
Urbana	4	05:37	#21 Raekwon Gray runs for 80 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #41 William Chemlik good)	34	7			

1 of 5

	I	I
	Urbana	Middletown
Total Offense	470	297
Number of Plays	40	66
Yards per Play	11.8	4.5
Passing	43	34
Completions - Attempts	4 - 8	4 - 13
Yards per Pass	10.8	8.5
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 2	0 - 1
Rushing	427	263
Rushing Attempts	32	53
Yards per Rush	13.3	5.0
Receiving	43	34
Receiving Completions	4	4
Yards per Catch	10.8	8.5
Penalties - Yards	9 - 95	7 - 60
Turnovers	2	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	2	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 26.5	4 - 33.5
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:16:09	00:31:51
Downs		
First Downs	14	17
First Downs - Rushing	11	13
First Downs - Passing	2	3
First Downs - Penalties	1	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/7 (14.3%)	5/14 (35.7%) 10/17/14, 9:48
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/3 (33.3%)	2/4 (50.0%)

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

2 4 8 43 0 2

Donovan
Pannell

PASSING - MIDDLE TOWN PASSING - MIDDLE TOWN						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
44 Patrick Moore	4	12	34	0	0	
30 Peter Heon	0	1	0	0	1	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - URBANA						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
21 Raekwon Gray	24	416	17.3	4			
4 Jimmy Allen	2	15	7.5	0			
2 Donovan Pannell	1	7	7.0	1			
22 Marcus Turkson	3	5	1.7	0			
28 Elijah Atkins	1	-7	-7.0	0			
88 Joey Apea	1	-9	-9.0	0			

RUSHING -	RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
28 Nick Welch	22	140	6.4	1				
45 James Early	7	39	5.6	0				
3 Marques Lauer	10	38	3.8	0				
44 Patrick Moore	7	18	2.6	0				
8 Shawn Green	2	15	7.5	0				
30 Peter Heon	5	13	2.6	0				

RECEIVING - URBANA							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
25 Ky Byrd	1	16	16.0	0			
4 Jimmy Allen	1	13	13.0	0			
26 Zach Cummings	1	8	8.0	0			
28 Elijah Atkins of 5	1	6	6.0	0			

RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
45 James Early	1	14	14.0	0			
3 Marques Lauer	1	9	9.0	0			
28 Nick Welch	1	9	9.0	0			
8 Shawn Green	1	2	2.0 10/17	/1 ₫ , 9:48 PN			

Bo	x Score	Report	$\perp M_{\rm V}$	Game	Center
υч	√ KF F F	₼₴₩₼	ロロログド	Manne	Center

X DEFENSE - URBANA ame Center						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
34 Win McKeever	14.5	13	3	0.0	1.0	0
45 Andres Silva	6.5	6	1	0.0	1.0	0
52 Christian DiMarzio	6.5	5	3	0.0	0.0	0
56 Kyle Georg	5.5	4	3	0.0	0.0	0
15 Parker Mellott	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
26 Zach Cummings	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0
9 Kyle Fremming	3.5	3	1	0.0	2.0	0
21 Raekwon Gray	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
29 Daniel Brown	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
50 Michael McDonald	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
6 John Sunday	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	1
14 Mason Mathur	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
12 John Mangrum	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
4 Jimmy Allen	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
35 Xavier Campbell	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
2 Bonovan Pannell	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season.								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
9 KJ Bromwell	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
2 Louis Prensky	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
28 Nick Welch	4.0	2	4	0.0	0.0	1		
32 Anthony Orsini	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0		
60 Dalton Russo	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0		
82 Keller Falkenstein	3.0	1	4	0.0	0.0	0		
79 Will McClain	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
3 Marques Lauer	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	1		
76 Jace Denham	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
44 Patrick Moore	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
30 Peter Heon	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
5 Daniel Pirrone	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0		
52 Matthew Pritts	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
70 Stephan Salvadori	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

Во	x Score Report	My Ga	meCenter	1	0.0	0.0	0
	Kinard						

KICKING - URBANA					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
41 William Chemlik	0	0	3	3	
5 Colby Evans	0	0	1	1	

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
9 KJ Bromwell	0	0	1	1	
28 Nick Welch	0	1	0	0	

PUNTING - URBANA					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
41 William Chemlik	2	53	26.5	0	

PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
30 Peter Heon	4	134	33.5	2	

PUNT RETURNS - URBANA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

KICKOFF RETURNS - URBANA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
22 Marcus Turkson	2	15	7.5	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
3 Marques Lauer	4	86	21.5	0	

5 of 5